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WORKING GROUP MEMBERS 
INTEREST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS 

Non-consump�ve 
Recrea�on - Chair Charlie Plybon cplybon@surfrider.org 

Public at Large Scot McMullen smcmullen@ofcc.com 
Ports/Marine 

Transporta�on& 
Naviga�on 

Walter Chuck wchuck@portofnewport.com 

Coastal Tourism Dave Lacey dave@thepeoplescoast.com 

Conserva�on Dick Vander 
Schaaf dvanderschaaf@TNC.org 

Educa�on Kerry Carlin-
Morgan Kerry.Morgan@aquarium.org 

Coastal Research Tom Calvanese Tom.Calvanese@oregonstate.edu 

Coastal Management 
Program Andy Lanier Andy.Lanier@state.or.us 

Dept of Parks and 
Recrea�on Laurel Hillmann Laurel.Hillmann@oregon.gov 

Dept of State Lands Andrea 
Celentano Andrea.Celentano@state.or.us 

Dept. of Fish and 
Wildlife Dave Fox David.S.Fox@state.or.us 

NOAA Kris Wall Kris.Wall@noaa.gov 

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service 

Shawn 
Stephensen Shawn_Stephensen@fws.gov 
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CONTACT YOUR REPRESENTATIVE! 
 Members of the working group are tasked with gathering the input of 

individules to represent general groups that have a vested interest in the 
many aspects of Oregon’s rocky coast.  

Please don’t hesitate to contact your representa�ve!* 
 

*The State of Oregon understands that not all interest groups can be properly represented by a working 
group member, and invites all individuals, organiza�ons, and governments to submit formal comments to 

TSP.Comments@state.or.us. 

WHAT IS THE 
WORKING 
GROUP? 

The TSP Rocky Habitat 
Working Group is a sub-

group of the Ocean Policy 
Advisory Council (OPAC) 

that is responsible for 
using the best known 

ecological and human use 
data to update Oregon’s 
Territorial Sea Plan.  Each 
of the group’s members 

represents a rocky 
habitat interest group. 

All mee�ngs are open to 
the public and offer 

opportunity for public 
tes�mony. 

 
 

Learn more at 

www.OregonOcean.info 
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